discipline issues, they could be eligible to return to play after 45 days suspension. This would be under 

the discretion of the coach and administration. They would be able to practice with the team and attend 

home games but not travel or sit on the bench.  

A third drug and/or alcohol violation would mean suspension for three hundred and sixty-five 

(365) calendar days starting from the date of the infraction. In the event of a fourth offense, the student 

would be suspended for the length of the student’s enrollment in the Laclede County R-1 Schools. These 

offenses are cumulative over their four years of enrollment.